OP \$140.00 8600491

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM313252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert Baker		08/01/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Empowerment Flex Marketing, LLC	
Street Address:	121 Piper Lane	
City:	Spicewood	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78669	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86004910	CUTTING EDGE HEALTH AND WELLNESS
Serial Number:	86204333	EMPOWER-TECH
Serial Number:	86004894	EMPOWERMENT THROUGH ENTREPRENEURISM
Serial Number:	85957803	FLEX MARKETING
Serial Number:	86004883	TRAINCATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5129062078

Email: coburn@dcllegal.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley Coburn

Address Line 1: 3811 Bee Cave Road; Suite 204

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley Coburn
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley Coburn/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014-08-01 Empowerment Flex Marketing TM Assignment Agmt (EXECUTED)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0853

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this _____ day of July, 2014, by and between Mr. Robert Baker ("Assignor"), an individual, and Empowerment Flex Marketing, LLC ("Assignee"), a Texas limited liability corporation with its principal place of business at 121 Piper Lane Spicewood, Texas 78669.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows.

- 1. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the following applications (including any registrations that may result from the applications) and marks (including any and all common law and statutory rights therein and all rights and remedies with respect to past, present, or future violations, infringements, or misappropriations of same):
 - CUTTING EDGE HEALTH AND WELLNESS (Ser. No. 86/004910)
 - EMPOWER-TECH (Ser. No. 86/204333)
 - EMPOWERMENT THROUGH ENTREPRENEURISM (Ser. No. 86/004894)
 - FLEX MARKETING (Ser. No. 85/957803)
 - TRAINCATION (Ser. No. 86/004883)
 - 2. Assignee accepts the foregoing assignment of the applications and marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR (MR. ROBYRT BAKER)
By:
ASSIGNEE (EMPONEMENT FLEX MARKETING, LLC)
By:
Name: Why T BAHOR
Title: CCO

RECORDED: 08/07/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0854